

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16263/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in CWP No. 2213/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHARANI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after six weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
COURT MASTER(Anand Singh)
COURT MASTER