

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16263/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in CWP No. 2213/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHARANI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sadhan Sandhu, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard Ms. Shweta Garg, learned counsel for the
petitioners and Mr. Harish Chandra, learned senior counsel
appearing for the respondents.

Hearing concluded.
Orders reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED on 29.4.2009:

1. 2007 (9) SCC 571 (Paras 16,26,27 & 29)
2. 1997 (6) SCC 623 at 638